Specification
5-240 Watts
• High Efficiency
• Rugged Design for Industrial Applications
• Wide Adjustment Range
• DC OK 24 V Models
• Optional Parallel Function
• Connector Options

-Vout
DCOK
DCOK
DC OK
DNRModels and Ratings
Output
Voltage
Output
Voltage Trim
Current
Typical
Efficiency
Model
Number
5.0 V 4.5-5.75 V 1.00 A 69% DNR05S05 (6,4)
12.0 V 10.8-13.8 V 0.42 A 72% DNR05S12 (6,4)
15.0 V 13.5-17.25 V 0.34 A 72% DNR05S15(6,4)
24.0 V 21.6-28.8 V 0.21 A 72% DNR05S24(6,4)
5.0 V 4.5-5.75 V 2.00 A 73% DNR10S05(6,4)
12.0 V 10.8-13.8 V 0.84 A 75% DNR10S12(6,4)
15.0 V 13.5-17.25 V 0.67 A 76% DNR10S15(6,4)
24.0 V 21.6-28.8 V 0.42 A 76% DNR10S24(6,4)
5.0 V 4.5-5.75 V 3.00 A 75% DNR18S05(6,4)
12.0 V 10.8-13.8 V 1.50 A 77% DNR18S12(6,4)
15.0 V 13.5-17.25 V 1.20 A 77% DNR18S15(6,4)
24.0 V 21.6-28.8 V 0.75 A 77% DNR18S24(6,4)
5.0 V 5.0-5.5 V 6.00 A 79% DNR30S05(4)
12.0 V 12.0-14.0 V 2.50 A 84% DNR30S12(6,4)
24.0 V 24.0-28.0 V 1.25 A 86% DNR30S24(6,4)
48.0 V 48.0-55.0 V 0.625 A 86% DNR30S48(6,4)
5.0 V 5.0-5.5 V 10.00 A 79% DNR60S05(4)
12.0 V 12.0-14.0 V 5.00 A 86% DNR60S12(4)
24.0 V 24.0-28.0 V 2.50 A 89% DNR60S24(6,4)
48.0 V 48.0-55.0 V 1.25 A 89% DNR60S48(6,4)
12.0 V 11.4-14.5 V 10.00 A 84% DNR120S12(1,2,3)
24.0 V 22.5-30.0 V 5.00 A 86% DNR120S24(1,2,3)
48.0 V 45.0-55.0 V 2.50 A 87% DNR120S48(1,2,3)
24.0 V 22.5-28.5 V 10.00 A 89% DNR240S24-I(3)
48.0 V 47.0-56.0 V 5.00 A 90% DNR240S48-I(3)
Notes
1. Add suffix ‘-I’ to DNR120 model number for parallel function, (240 W models have parallel function as standard). A maximum of 3 units can be paralleled. Total
power available is 90% of the rated current of each unit.
2. Replace  with ‘P’ for PFC input